
ORDINANCE# 200 

- ~ An Ordinance adopting the Budget for the calendar year of 1980. 
·~ \ 

1
BE IT ORDDINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS: 

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there has been filed a 
preliminary Budget for the year of 1980 ftjr the Town of Yacolt, and that due notice 
has been given as required by law, setting Monday November 19, 1979 for public 
hearing date hereon, which hearing has been held as prescribed by law, and all 
requirements of this law have been met pertaining to said budget. 

That the following budget for the 1<:)wn of Yacolt be, and the same is hereby 
adopted for the calendar year of 1980. 

EXPECTED INCOME: 

Current Expense Fund 
City Street Fund 
Arterial Street Fund 
Cemetery Fund 
Ambulance Fund 
Special Shared Revenue 
Water Operating Fund 
Water Bond Reserve Fund, 1961 
1961 Water Bond Repair & Rep~acement Fund 

~ 1961 Water Bond Redemption Fund 
1976 Water Bond Redemption Fund 
1976 Water Bond Reserve Fund 

TOTAL EXPECTED RECEIPTS 

EXPECTED EXPENDITURES 

Current Expense Fund 
City Street Fund 
Arterial Street Fund 
Cemetery Fund 
Ambulance Fund 
Special Shared Revenue 
Water Operating Fund 
Water Bond Reserve Fund, 1961 
1961 Water Bond Repa ir & replacement fund 
1961 Water Bond Redemption Fund 
1976 Water Bond Redemption Fund 
1976 Water Bond Reserve Fund 

TOTAL EXPECTED EXPENDITURES 

$55,153.00 
12,076.00 
19,500.00 

672.00 
45,809.00 

3,000.00 
37,454.oo 
6,600.00 
2,000.00 

13,280.00 
14,375.00 
3,440.00 

213,359.00 

55,153.00 
12,076.00 
19,500.00 

672.00 
45,809.00 

3,000.00 
37,454.oo 
6,600.00 
2,000.00 

13,280.00 
14,375.00 
3, 440.00 

213,359.00 

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passing and publication according 
to law. Duly adopted this 19th day of November, 1979. 
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