An Ordinance adopting the Budget for the calendar year of 1980. BE IT ORDDINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF YACOLT, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

That pursuant to Chapter 95, Laws of 1969, Ex. Session, there has been filed a preliminary Budget for the year of 1980 for the Town of Yacolt, and that due notice has been given as required by law, setting Monday November 19, 1979 for public hearing date hereon, which hearing has been held as prescribed by law, and all requirements of this law have been met pertaining to said budget.

That the following budget for the Tgiwn of Yacolt be, and the same is hereby adopted for the calendar year of 1980.

## EXPECTED INCOME:

Current Expense Fund	\$ 55,153.00
City Street Fund	12,076.00
Arterial Street Fund	19,500.00
Cemetery Fund	672.00
Ambulance Fund	45,809.00
Special Shared Revenue	3,000.00
Water Operating Fund	37,454.00
Water Bond Reserve Fund, 1961	6,600.00
1961 Water Bond Repair & Replacement Fund	2,000.00
1961 Water Bond Redemption Fund	13,280.00
1976 Water Bond Redemption Fund	14,375.00
1976 Water Bond Reserve Fund	3,440.00
TOTAL EXPECTED RECEIPTS	213,359.00
EXPECTED EXPENDITURES	
Current Expense Fund	55,153.00
City Street Fund	12,076.00
Arterial Street Fund	19,500.00
Cemetery Fund	672.00
Ambulance Fund	45,809.00
Special Shared Revenue	3,000.00
Water Operating Fund	37,454.00
Water Bond Reserve Fund, 1961	6,600.00
1961 Water Bond Repair & replacement fund	2,000.00
1961 Water Bond Redemption Fund	13,280.00
1976 Water Bond Redemption Fund	14,375.00
1976 Water Bond Reserve Fund	3, 440.00
÷	and a success the set of

## TOTAL EXPECTED EXPENDITURES

213,359.00

This Ordinance shall be in effect after its passing and publication according to law. Duly adopted this <u>19th</u> day of November, 1979.

Signed ( Mayop Attest Treas.